e

|
: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 426530 L W 426530 /home/eb0036537 ednmed
|
| mART REV SlReT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 o
| NUMBER JSED -
| 1426530 -1 A —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - W ! W W W W (426030 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOC SHEET) /2 I
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 1426530 -2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER o }%
| 1426530 -6 A —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =
: 7— 1426530 -1 A —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - —
| 7— 1426530 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —-2 AND SPARE PARTS
| 7— 1426530 -6 A —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —-5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; giﬁf421 :é:?ﬁ{éiii?f;ﬂ?iﬁjwr E;
| 7— 1426530 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT : : — -
|
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63
| CRIMP DATA MOLEX TYPE TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECS - W 1 W W W W 18025-9 SCR, SHC (M4xX6> INS DISC 62
: TERMINAL N/—\\ME CRIMP TERMINAL - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2*W8032*5 SCRpSKT,SET(MSX.zO)DRAG EW
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 5O
: CRIMF o lZE TYPE RANGE T T T T BT 5_18022-2 SCR,HEX (M4%8) FEED FINGER | 50
| WIRE 1.22 [.048 INJ F 30 AWG — 22 AWG /4 58
| - INSUL | 1.78 [.070 INJ 0 1.57 MAX [.062 IN MAX] 57
: = WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION ] — | 1 W W W W 1 338685 PAWL, FEED 26
.- 2.54-3.17 [.100-.125 INJC = 408-8322 -I’V*D @ & EE
: 2 - / 2 / / / / 1504-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54 B
| 3 TERMINAL  MOLEX APPL SHT-TERMINAL 4809 FEED . 53
| % APPL SPEC - EQQI 5.08 [.200 IN] 52
| - 5
| =T

o 50
| ~ TERMINALS APPLIED
: g . 5 - w 1 w w w w 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
: - p———— I B B B - ] - ] ] - ] 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
| T : - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5301971 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-3 RAM 44
| - - = = - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
: - - - - - = 1 ] 1 1 1 1 30T 241 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
| - w 1 w w w w 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - w 1 w w w w 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| WlkE T CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND — T T T 1320922-3 DISC, INSULATION 38

SIZE EJ LENGTH L[INJ
: i AWG . ng ‘E’ ® - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| E - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 22 AWG 0.79 - 0,84 [.031-.033 IN] |5-354779-2 [.3250] 0 - : : : : : : SChEEE ST —
| 24 AW 0.74 — 0.79 [.029-.031 INJ] |5-354773-6 [.3270] 34
| 26 AWG 0.B8 — 0.74 [.027-.029 IN] |B-354779-0 [.3290] - 2 P P P P P 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (MAX20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
I ) 28 AWG 0.66 - 0.71 [.026-.028 IN] |B-354779-2 [.3300] o i S A e B0 WASHER, FLAT (M4) EEl
| ? < - ] 1 | | | | 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12) MOUNT BLOCK | 37
| _ - - ST B =
| ﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁmmﬂ 1 ] 1 1 1 1 13209089 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| o - - - llll" - 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| 55 - - - @%m - w 1 w w w w 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| g@ - B - v - |22 2|2 2]2 | -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| d - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 L EVER, DRAGC RELEASE 26
: _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| © m - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| @ L B N B - 1 - 1 1 - 1 5304722 STRIPPER gl
| %EE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21| B
: F_% _ _ _ - D 2 D D D D 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| %<¢ - - - - - ] - - 1 - 65304721 STRIPPER 19
|
| - _ _ 18
| 1 - | - - ] - - | 2386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT2 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| <:::> 2. OCREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =
14

| R 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
|
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - w ] w w w w = 55380-0 SPRING. SHEAR >
: A WIRE RANGCE QUOTED [5 RANGE OF TERMINAL AS SHOWN _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 17
: ON MOLEX DATA SHEET TERMINAL 4809, N - - 1 w - w w 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 b—
| 5 gf§ CRIMP HEIGHT DATA SHOWN IS AS PER MOLEX DATA - W ! W W W W REE . SHEAR, FLOAT (PRONT) -
| 2l g N D p D w 1 w 6-1333225-4 ANV IL s
: =| SHEET FOR TERMINAL 4809. APPLICATION OF 30 AWG >
| - ON THIS APPLICATOR 15 NOT RECOMMEDED BY TYCO LTD. -
| = I
| o 2 - w 1 w w w w 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| 5 - w 1 w w w w 2380117 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: # § N P 2 P w w w 4-456135-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| mE: - w 1 w w w w 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER P
| - N D D D w w w CE8176-6 CRIMPER, WIRF w
: ; \/IE\/\( B ROT/_\TED ]800 777 776 772 77} 76 fz f1 FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 20 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| —— 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS L 15T
: g I’_‘% DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR FIN _
| ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
: —— = STHERWISE SPeciriEo.  [OF 22NOV0A]APP 22NOVOA
| 3 . 1 PLC DEC +-— L.LOFTHOUSE F.BACKHURST %mw Tyco Electronics
: é % i Etg BEE i: CHK - REL E_SES(F:%jOUSE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3B08

- o NAME MACHINE REF
| 518 —— CHOBT POSTTION gﬁf?&ﬂma 7 SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATORAGQDZT APPL
' E A SEE ECMN 015A-0966-04 | LJL |DECO4 SCALE OWG SHEET REVY
| @ 66 GUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEES&EEEEEQ%O?%AEAX — @ N 1 42653@ T oF 1 A
| AMP 1756 REYV 3-92 . CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
: g Y D04 [ INSI03 ebD03ES3 | . : 4 5 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426530-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426530-1

